504584233 10/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4630945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS S. WILSON	11/28/2006
DUNCAN J. MAITLAND	11/28/2006
WARD SMALL IV	11/29/2006
PATRICK R. BUCKLEY	11/29/2006
WILLIAM J. BENETT	12/12/2006
JONATHAN HARTMAN	11/30/2006
DAVID A. SALONER	12/01/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE REGENTS OF THE UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Street Address:	1111 FRANKLIN STREET
Internal Address:	TWELFTH FLOOR
City:	OAKLAND
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8449592
Patent Number:	9078738
Application Number:	14797973

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (925)423-8259

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 925-422-7272

 Email:
 disney2@llnl.gov

Correspondent Name: LLNL

Address Line 1:7000 EAST AVENUEAddress Line 2:L-703, P.O. BOX 808

Address Line 4: LIVERMORE, CALIFORNIA 94551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | IL-11765B,C,D

504584233 REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0721

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK H. LOUGH	
SIGNATURE:	/MARK H. LOUGH/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/06/2017	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=IL-11765A assignment#page1.tif		
source=IL-11765A assignment#page2.tif		
source=IL-11765A assignment#page3.tif		

source=IL-11765A assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0722

ASSIGNMENT

	L Case No.: IL-11765	د د داد د هم	-1- !- bb	almovindeed ASSIGNOR(s)
	good and valuable consideration the receipt o			
1	Thomas S. Wilson	2.	Duncan J. I	Maitland
3	Ward Small, IV	4.	Patrick J. E	uckley
5	William J. Benett	6.	Jonathan F	artman
	David A. Saloner			
9	<i>II</i>	10.	<i>II</i>	
here Corj 9469 inter impr	by sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGN poration, having its statewide administrative	NEE, e offic legal posse n enti	the Regents ces located representati essions and itled:	of the University of California, a California at 1111 Franklin Street, Oakland, California ve of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all
_	which is found in		and OF	titled as above and
	U.S. patent application executed on <u>12</u> listing the above named persons as inve	entors		
	U.S. patent application serial no. 11/606	,620	_ , filed on	11/29/2006
	U. S. patent no, issued			
Pate exte	ant to be obtained for said invention by the ab	ove a , reex	ipplication of amination of	right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension of said Letters Patent and all rights roperty;
ASS or e	SIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assign intered into which would conflict with this assi	ment, gnme	sale, agreer nt;	nent or encumbrance has been or will be made
fact and ther inst and	s and documents relating to said invention a accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as reto and will promptly execute and deliver ruments or affidavits required to apply for, o said Letters Patent and said equivalents	and si to the to As btain, thered	aid Letters Fe same in an SSIGNEE or maintain, is of which ma and request	equest, be provided promptly with all pertinent atent and legal equivalents as may be known y interference, litigation, or proceeding relating its legal representative any and all papers, sue or enforce said application, said invention y be necessary or desirable to carry out the ad by the execution of this assignment to insert ation when officially known.
the	D the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commiss United States and any reissue or extension ifornia.	ioner on the	of Patents a ereof to the	nd Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of ASSIGNEE, the Regents of the University of
	cuted this	_	Signature of	mosbelon
•	Date	-	Thomas S. \	Vilson

PATENT REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0723

FEB-14-2007 WED 10:45 AM INTELLECTU	AL PROPERTY	FAX NO. 9254232231	P. 04
LLNL Case No.: IL-11765			
executed this	Sig na ture	of nventor(s)	
11-28-06	L	- 2bus	
Date	Duncan J	. Ma itland	
executed this		e of inventor(s)	
11/29/06	Wa	me_	
Date	Ward Sn	nali, IV	
executed this	Signature	e of Inventor(s)	
	ΩL	. 8 10	
Date	Patrick ,	Buckley 1/29/2006	
executed this	Signatur	e of Inventor(s)	
12/12/06	William	J. Benett	<u> </u>
y yate			
executed this	Signatur	re of Inventor(s)	
	See n	ext page	
Date	Jonatha	n Hartman	
	Ciara Ar		
executed this	Signatu	re of Inventor(s)	
Date	David A	. Saloner	<u></u>
	-end of docu	ment-	
		PATENI	-
		FAICNI	

PATENT REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0724

P. 04

FEB-14-2007 WED 10:46 AM INTELLECTU	AL PROPERTY	FAX NO. 9254232231	P. 0 5
LLNL Case No.: IL-11765			
executed this	Signature of	f Inventor(s)	
Over the second	-		
	Duncan J. N	Maitland	
Date	Duncan v. N		
executed this	Signature o	f (nventor(s)	
Date	Ward Smal	I, IV	
	Signature o	f Inventor(s)	
executed this	olginatar v		
Date	Patrick J. E	вискіеу	
executed this	Signature o	ninventor(s)	
Date	William J.	Benett	
executed this	Signature	of Inventor(s)	·
	1 1	11 6	
Norman 30, 200 C Date	Jonathan I	Hartman	<u> </u>
executed this	Signature	of Inventor(s)	
CYCOREA RIIA	— · Si · · <i>sa</i> · sa ·	* -	
	See nex David A. S		
Date			
	-end of docum	e nt-	
		PAT	ENT

PATENT REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0725

FEB-14-2007 WED 10:46 AM INTELL	LECTUAL PROPERTY FAX NO. 9254232231	P. U
LLNL Case No.: IL-11765	_	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
Date	Duncan J. Maitland	
executed this	Signature of inventor(s)	
Date	Ward Small, V	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
Date	Patrick J. Bu c kley	
executed this	Signature of nventor(s)	
Date	William J. Benett	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
Date	Jonathan Hartman	
executed this	Signature of Inventor(s)	
12 / 1 / 0 6 Date	David A. Seioner	

-end of document-

PATENT REEL: 043807 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 10/06/2017